FILED

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

IN AND FOR SEMINOLE COUNTY, FLORIDA MAR 0 3 2022
STATE OF FLORIDA CASE NUMBER: Gy CLERK sen
” ;N
VS, PRIOR CASE NO.: SONmEBISHIREm XX - COUNT
SRR NN S
]
INFORMATION

COUNT 1: GRAND THEFT (§750 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN $5,000) (F3) 812.014(2)(c)1

COUNT 2: RESISTING AN OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE (M1) 843.02

COUNT 3: BURGLARY OF DWEEEING-WITH At OR BATTERY (F1 PBL)
Ny

" COUNT 4: LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS BATTERY (F2) 800.04(4)(a)

IN THE NAME AND BY AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, PHIL
ARCHER, STATE ATTORNEY, THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED DESIGNATED
ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY, CHARGES THAT:

COUNT 1: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA, on or about December

29, 202 1 e did knowingly obtain or use, or endeavor to obtain
or use property, to wit: an_Iphone and Keyfob, of the value of $750.00 or more, but less than
$5,000.00, the property o_ as owner or custodian, with the intent to, cither
temporarily or permanently, deprive said owner or custodian of a right to said property or a
bencfit therefrom, or to appropriate said property to the use of ==

<=3, or another person not entitled thereto, contrary to Sections 812.014(1), 812.014(2)(¢c)1,
Florida Statutes,

COUNT 2: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA on or about December
29, 2021, e d unlawfully resist, obstruct or oppose Preston

Meyer, an officer of thc Winter Springs Police Department, while such officer was in the
execution of legal process or in the lawful execution of a legal duty without offering or doing
violence to the person of such officer, contrary to section 843.02, Florida Statutes,

COUNT 3: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA on or about December

29, 2021, RS - ] cnter a dwelling, located A
—Honda the property of— as owner or custodian, with the

intent to commit an offense therein, and in the course of committing said burglary,
- 1. 2 ¢ an assault or battery upon*

contrary to Sections 810.02(1)(b), 810.02(2)(a), 810.07, Florida Statutes,

29, 2021 as a principal or active participant did engage in
sexual act1v1ty with a person twelve years of age or older but less than 16 years of age,

i e

\*COUNT 4: IN THE COUNTY OF SEMINOLE, STATE OF FLORIDA on or about December%
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I - s of agc, by ﬁparticipating in an act where the penis of Murphy
Allredge penctrated or had union with the vagina of || | | I IIEE contrary to Section
800.04(4)(a), 777.011, Florida Statutes,

AND against the peace and dignity of the Statc of Florida.

I hereby state under oath that [ am instituting this prosecution in good faith, and I certify that I
have received testimony under oath from the Z::ﬁ‘a) witness or witnesses for the offense(s).

JZ.:__;‘

Designated Assistant Statc Attorney
Eighteenth Judicial Circuit
Florida Bar No. 0

Personally appeared by physical presence before me, Designated Assistant State Attorney
EUGENE A. FELICIANI, who is pcrsonally known to me, who being first duly swomn, says that
this prosecution is instituted in good faith, and certifies that testimony under oath has been
received from the material witness or witnesses for the offense(s), and says that the allegations as
set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that havc been sworn to as truc and
which, if true, would constitute the offense(s) thcrciﬁrged. Sworn to arid)subscribed before

me this 24th day of February, 2022. % ,

Signature of Notdry “ /

P —1l Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary

This Information, as a charging document, encompasses all charges
contained in this case. The Seminole County Sheriff's Office shall
substitute the charge(s) indicated on this Information for those on
the corresponding arrest report, criminal traffic citation, arrest
warrant, or summons/capias report. The bond(s) shall not be
released and shall remain as last set under this case number. The
bond(s) shall apply to each charge indicated on this Information in
order of highest bond to lowest bond.



